505801920 12/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5848749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THREE STAR ENVIRONMENTAL LTD	10/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SULZER MANAGEMENT AG	
Street Address:	NEUWIESENSTRASSE 15	
City:	WINTERTHUR	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10790691	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ASNYDER@SUGHRUE.COM, SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07045.0002.00US00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL F. SNYDER, SECRETARY		
SIGNATURE:	/ABIGAIL F. SNYDER/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019		

Total Attachments: 4

source=999921743StartoSulzerAssignmentExecuted7364652#page1.tif source=999921743StartoSulzerAssignmentExecuted7364652#page2.tif source=999921743StartoSulzerAssignmentExecuted7364652#page3.tif source=999921743StartoSulzerAssignmentExecuted7364652#page4.tif

PATENT 505801920 REEL: 051171 FRAME: 0166

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER

This deed of assignment and transfer is made between

(1) Three Star Environmental Ltd, a private company with limited liability organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having company registration number 04234426, and having its office address at Garner Street, Etruria, Stoke On Trent, Staffordshire, ST4 7BH, United Kingdom ("Assignor");

and.

(2) SULZER MANAGEMENT AG, a private company with limited liability organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland with its office address at Neuwiesenstrasse 15, CH-8401 Winterthur, Switzerland ("Assignee");

hereinafter jointly referred to as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party".

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor wishes to assign and transfer, for good and valuable consideration, and the Assignee wishes to accept and receive, all right, title and interest in the intellectual property listed in <u>Annex 1</u> hereto (the "Patents").
- (B) The Assignor and the Assignee therefore now wish to enter into this deed of assignment and transfer ("**Deed**").

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 The Assignor hereby, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts and receives, all right, tile and interest in the Patents (the "Assignment").
- 1.2 Each of the Parties shall at any time do such further acts and execute and deliver to the other Party such further documents and instruments and render all such further assistance as may be necessary or reasonably required by the other Party for the further assuring and vesting full right, title and interest in the Patents in favour of the Assignee, and for the recordal of the Assignee as the owner of the respective Patents in the registers concerned.

1 of 3

2. GOVERNING LAW / JURISDICTION

- 2.1 This Deed is governed by the laws of Switzerland with the exclusion of any conflict of law rules under Swiss private international law and with the exclusion of the provisions of the Vienna Sales Convention.
- 2.2 The competent court in Zürich, Switzerland, shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute in connection with this Deed without prejudice to the right of appeal, including an appeal to the Supreme Court.

THUS AGREED AND SIGNED ON October 30th, 2019,

24/K/A

Three Star Environmental Ltd.

Ву:

Steven Capper

Its:

Director

Sulzer Management AG

By:

Stefan Kluthe

Its:

Director Global IP

Byx

Martin Uere Villoria

Its:

Head Global Technology

ANNEX 1 - LIST OF PATENS

IPS docket Nr	C'try	Title	Application	Application Nr	Grant Nr
			Date		
P1560/US	US	SCREENING APPARATUS	03.03.2004	10/790,691	7364652

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051171 FRAME: 0169

PATENT REEL: 051171 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 12/04/2019